NSOCC	DI1745
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900319221739
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/17/1801042021 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	NVISION OF LORDANIAL 18 NOV -5 AM 8:58 SALVANCEARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA NOV 0 6 2018
Office Use Only	AH 8: 58 AH 8: 58 E. FLORIDA E. FLORIDA



.

2012 -5 11 221

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 19, 2018

.

**.** 1

JUDEEN PARKES 8642 VALLEY RIDGE CT ORLANDO, FL 32818

SUBJECT: THE NEW CREATURE TABERNACLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. Ref. Number: W18000090871

We have received your document for THE NEW CREATURE TABERNACLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

YOU CAN ONLY SUBMITT ONE SET OF ARTICLES. PLEASSE RESEND THE ARTICLES YOU WOULD PREFFER TO HAVE ON FILE.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 718A00021389

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	The New Creature Tabernacle International, Inc.	
SUBJECT:		

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Judeen Parkes		
i nom.		Name (Printed or typed)	
	8642 Valley Ridge Ct		
		Address	
	Orlando, Florida 32818		
		City, State & Zip	

407-437-8776

Daytime Telephone number

Roscjp789@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

٠

.

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

NAME

,

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	the corporation shall be:	Tabernacle Internati		
<u>ARTICLE II</u>				
339	Principal <u>street</u> address: Hartwell Lane		Mailing address, if different is:	
	enport, Florida 33897			
ARTICLE II The purpose religious, cha	for which the corporation is organized is:	The New Creature Tag	abernacle International, Inc. is organized ex the making of distributions to organizations	clusively for
as exempt or	ganizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the	e Internal Revenue S	ervice Code.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
				·
4 <u>RTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION The mar	nner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:	hebylaws
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>CTORS</u>	日の	18 NC
Name and Tit	Allan Simpson President	Name and Title	Judeen Parkes Secretary	₩-5
Address	339 Hartwell Lane	Address:	8642 Valley Ridge Court	AM
	Davenport, FL. 33897		Orlando, Florida 32818	8: 5A
long and The	Washington Wilson Vice President	 	Bertrand Bonnick (2nd 1)	~ ,*
Name and Tit	1718 Silhouette Drive	Name and Title	3832 Lillie Street	
Address	Clermont, Florida 34711	Address:	High Point, North Carolina 27265	
dt. Janni	Carmen Hylton Treasurer			
Name and Tit	7163 Ironwood Drive		:	
Address	Orlando, Florida 32818	Address:		

Name and Title:	·	Name and Title:	*	
Address _		Address:		
-	······································	<b>.</b> .		
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>.</b> .		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address _		Address:		
-		<b>.</b> .		
-		<b>.</b> .	<del>.</del>	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the regis	stered agent is:	
Name:	Judeen Parkes			
Address:	8642 Valley Ridge Ct			18 NC

Orlando, FL.32818

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Judeen Parkes Name:

8642 Valley Ridge Ct Address:

Orlando, Florida 32818

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 10/5/18 . (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

10/5/18	
Date	

Date

10/5/18